
Centenary (NJ) (1-3-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Stockton (2-2-1, 0-0-0)
09/11/2024 at Galloway (G. Larry James Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/11/2024
Attendance: 56
Stadium: G. Larry James Stadium
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Centenary (NJ) 0 0 0
Stockton 1 3 4

Centenary (NJ) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

FWD 3 Flores, Liliana 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Kaiser, Karlie 0 0 0 0 90
MID 5 Smith, Jessica 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Keyes, Kyree 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 9 D'Allesandro, Ashley 0 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Haddad, Eve 0 0 0 0 90
MID 11 Carillo-Garcia, Lesly 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 14 Magrino, Jenna 0 0 0 0 90

17 Blajda, Sarah 0 0 0 0 90
24 Montenegro, Remy 0 0 0 0 90

GK 30 Ferfecki, Emma 0 0 0 0 90
Substitutes

FWD 8 O'Keefe, Nevaeh 0 0 0 0 27
FWD 12 Fallon, Taylor 0 0 0 0 17
FWD 22 Morgan, Catherine 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 0 0 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Ferfecki, Emma 90:00 4 10

Totals 4 10

Stockton 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 4 Bednarz, Bella 3 2 0 1 47
DEF 6 Goodwin, Carissa 0 0 0 0 45
MID 7 Getter, Rylee 0 0 0 1 42
MID 8 Rozanski, Kayla 4 2 0 0 32
MID 16 Hauck, Emily 0 0 0 0 48
DEF 17 Schoka, Riley 0 0 0 0 55
DEF 20 Drea, Sophia 0 0 0 0 51
DEF 21 Lally, Erin 0 0 0 0 62
FWD 29 Dietz, Erica 4 4 1 0 50
FWD 33 Reissek, Kylee 2 0 0 0 40
GK 99 Brady, Megan 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 2 Que, Gia 1 1 1 0 31
MID 3 Ambos, Katie 0 0 0 0 19
MID 5 Portley, Katie 0 0 0 0 22
DEF 11 Fox, Allie 0 0 0 0 15
MID 12 Litwin, Abby 0 0 0 0 9
DEF 13 Sorrentino, Sydney 2 0 0 0 34
MID 15 Morris, Megan 3 3 1 0 20
MID 18 Shappell, Amelia 0 0 0 0 20
DEF 19 Backle, Sabrina 0 0 0 0 5
DEF 22 Barbara, Tori 1 1 0 1 14
DEF 23 Gillen, Kyla 0 0 0 0 28
FWD 24 Tom, Ella 4 1 1 0 28
DEF 25 Johnson, Emily 0 0 0 0 16
MID 26 Ormsby, Billie 2 0 0 0 27
MID 27 McMonagle, Brooke 0 0 0 0 24
DEF 28 Caso, Mia 0 0 0 0 15
MID 30 Nied, Sydnie 1 0 0 0 24
MID 34 Sterry, Courtney 1 0 0 0 19
FWD 36 Caruso, Mia 1 0 0 0 37
MID 37 Cristaudo, Abby 0 0 0 0 21

Totals 29 14 4 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Brady, Megan 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Centenary (NJ) 0 0 0
Stockton 16 13 29

Saves By Period
Centenary (NJ) 6 4 10
Stockton 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Centenary (NJ) 0 0 0
Stockton 3 5 8

Fouls By Period
Centenary (NJ) 1 0 1
Stockton 4 4 8



Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
35:33 Stock Megan Morris GOAL by Stock Morris, Megan.

49:17 Stock Erica Dietz Rylee Getter
GOAL by Stock Dietz, Erica Assist by Getter,
Rylee.

61:56 Stock Gia Que Bella Bednarz
GOAL by Stock Que, Gia Assist by Bednarz,
Bella.

82:14 Stock Ella Tom Tori Barbara
GOAL by Stock Tom, Ella Assist by Barbara,
Tori.

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 Stock Brady, Megan at goalie for Stockton
00:00 Cent Ferfecki, Emma at goalie for Centenary (NJ)
02:34 Stock Offside against Stockton.
03:10 Stock Offside against Stockton.
03:46 Stock Offside against Stockton.
04:57 Stock Shot by Stock Reissek, Kylee.
05:27 Stock Shot by Stock Rozanski, Kayla, out top.
06:22 Stock Offside against Stockton.
07:49 Stock Shot by Stock Rozanski, Kayla, bottom center, saved by Ferfecki, Emma.
08:15 Stock Foul on Stockton.
09:02 Stock Offside against Stockton.
11:16 Stock Shot by Stock Rozanski, Kayla, bottom center, saved by Ferfecki, Emma.
11:50 Stock Shot by Stock Rozanski, Kayla, out left.
12:59 Stock Shot by Stock Reissek, Kylee, out left.
16:48 Stock Shot by Stock Dietz, Erica, bottom right, saved by Ferfecki, Emma.
17:55 Stock Stock substitution: Ormsby, Billie for Rozanski, Kayla.
19:57 Stock Shot by Stock Ormsby, Billie, left woodwork.
20:35 Stock Foul on Stockton.
22:02 Stock Shot by Stock Bednarz, Bella, bottom right, saved by Ferfecki, Emma.
22:58 Stock Corner kick [22:58].
23:45 Stock Offside against Stockton.
25:18 Stock Stock substitution: Ambos, Katie for Bednarz, Bella.
26:08 Stock Foul on Stockton.
27:10 Cent Foul on Centenary (NJ).
31:05 Stock Stock substitution: Sorrentino, Sydney for Getter, Rylee.
31:05 Stock Stock substitution: Morris, Megan for Reissek, Kylee.
33:43 Stock Corner kick [33:43].
34:38 Stock Corner kick [34:38].
35:33 Stock GOAL by Stock Morris, Megan.

Centenary (NJ) 0, Stockton 1
35:33 Stock Stock substitution: Litwin, Abby for Dietz, Erica.
37:02 Stock Foul on Stockton.
38:45 Stock Shot by Stock Sorrentino, Sydney, out left.
39:20 Stock Stock substitution: Cristaudo, Abby for Hauck, Emily.
40:07 Stock Stock substitution: Tom, Ella for Drea, Sophia.
40:27 Stock Shot by Stock Tom, Ella, out top left.
42:13 Stock Shot by Stock Tom, Ella.
42:31 Cent Offside against Centenary (NJ).
43:30 Stock Shot by Stock Morris, Megan, bottom center, saved by Ferfecki, Emma.
44:27 Stock Shot by Stock Morris, Megan, bottom center, saved by Ferfecki, Emma.
44:40 Stock Shot by Stock Ormsby, Billie, out top right.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 Cent

FOR Cent: , #30 Ferfecki, Emma, #3 Flores, Liliana, #4 Kaiser, Karlie, #5 Smith, Jessica, #12 Fallon, Taylor, #9
D'Allesandro, Ashley, #10 Haddad, Eve, #11 Carillo-Garcia, Lesly, #14 Magrino, Jenna, #17 Blajda, Sarah, #24
Montenegro, Remy.

45:00 Stock
FOR Stock: , #99 Brady, Megan, #4 Bednarz, Bella, #7 Getter, Rylee, #13 Sorrentino, Sydney, #8 Rozanski, Kayla,
#16 Hauck, Emily, #17 Schoka, Riley, #20 Drea, Sophia, #21 Lally, Erin, #29 Dietz, Erica, #33 Reissek, Kylee.

45:00 Stock Stock substitution: Bednarz, Bella for Ambos, Katie.
45:00 Stock Stock substitution: Getter, Rylee for Goodwin, Carissa.
45:00 Stock Stock substitution: Rozanski, Kayla for Ormsby, Billie.
45:00 Stock Stock substitution: Hauck, Emily for Cristaudo, Abby.
45:00 Stock Stock substitution: Drea, Sophia for Tom, Ella.
45:00 Stock Stock substitution: Dietz, Erica for Litwin, Abby.
45:00 Stock Stock substitution: Reissek, Kylee for Morris, Megan.
45:00 Cent Cent substitution: Fallon, Taylor for Keyes, Kyree.
45:23 Stock Corner kick [45:23].
45:57 Stock Shot by Stock Dietz, Erica, top, saved by Ferfecki, Emma.
47:51 Stock Foul on Stockton.



49:17 Stock GOAL by Stock Dietz, Erica Assist by Getter, Rylee.
Centenary (NJ) 0, Stockton 2

51:30 Stock Shot by Stock Bednarz, Bella, bottom center, saved by Ferfecki, Emma.
52:39 Stock Stock substitution: Portley, Katie for Hauck, Emily.
52:39 Stock Stock substitution: Caruso, Mia for Reissek, Kylee.
52:54 Stock Offside against Stockton.
54:41 Stock Stock substitution: Shappell, Amelia for Getter, Rylee.
54:41 Stock Stock substitution: Cristaudo, Abby for Schoka, Riley.
54:41 Stock Stock substitution: Johnson, Emily for Drea, Sophia.
55:13 Stock Corner kick [55:13].
56:44 Stock Shot by Stock Dietz, Erica, bottom center, saved by Ferfecki, Emma.
58:10 Stock Stock substitution: Que, Gia for Rozanski, Kayla.
58:10 Stock Stock substitution: Morris, Megan for Dietz, Erica.
58:21 Stock Foul on Stockton.
59:19 Stock Corner kick [59:19].
60:03 Stock Shot by Stock Sorrentino, Sydney.
61:42 Stock Shot by Stock Bednarz, Bella.
61:56 Stock GOAL by Stock Que, Gia Assist by Bednarz, Bella.

Centenary (NJ) 0, Stockton 3
61:56 Stock Stock substitution: Gillen, Kyla for Lally, Erin.
61:56 Cent Cent substitution: O'Keefe, Nevaeh for Fallon, Taylor.
62:58 Stock Offside against Stockton.
65:09 Stock Stock substitution: Nied, Sydnie for Bednarz, Bella.
65:09 Stock Stock substitution: McMonagle, Brooke for Sorrentino, Sydney.
65:09 Stock Stock substitution: Tom, Ella for Morris, Megan.
67:37 Stock Shot by Stock Caruso, Mia, out left.
70:15 Stock Corner kick [70:15].
70:45 Stock Stock substitution: Sterry, Courtney for Cristaudo, Abby.
70:45 Stock Stock substitution: Backle, Sabrina for Johnson, Emily.
72:11 Stock Foul on Stockton.
74:46 Stock Stock substitution: Fox, Allie for Shappell, Amelia.
74:46 Stock Stock substitution: Caso, Mia for Portley, Katie.
74:52 Stock Corner kick [74:52].
75:19 Stock Stock substitution: Barbara, Tori for Backle, Sabrina.
79:11 Stock Shot by Stock Barbara, Tori, bottom center, saved by Ferfecki, Emma.
80:42 Stock Shot by Stock Nied, Sydnie, out left.
81:10 Stock Offside against Stockton.
81:44 Stock Shot by Stock Tom, Ella, out top right.
82:14 Stock GOAL by Stock Tom, Ella Assist by Barbara, Tori.

Centenary (NJ) 0, Stockton 4
83:12 Stock Foul on Stockton.
87:03 Stock Shot by Stock Sterry, Courtney, out right.
88:32 Cent Cent substitution: Morgan, Catherine for O'Keefe, Nevaeh.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


